VANS 0l & Gas Well Driliing
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

EVELOPMENT
4 o Phone: 913-557-9083
@ &% {':;“- 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax:  913-557-9084
" WELL LOG
L & P Enterprises, LLC
Donner #D30

API#15-121-31,015
May 13 - May 18, 2015

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
8 soit & clay 8
12 lime 20
11 shale 31
21 lime 52
2 ? shale 54
25 : iime 79
11 shaie 90
3 iime 83
75 shale 168
18 lime 186
30 . shale 216
& : lime 222
39 : shale 261
13 lime 274
14 shale 288
25 lime 313
9 shate 322
23 lime 345 oil show
3 shale 348
14 ime 362 base of the Kansas City
20 : shale 382
8 sand 390 grey, no ail show
8 broken oil sand 398 brown, ok bleeding
73 shale 474
6 broken sand 477 brown & green, ok bleeding
26 _ shale 503
4 lime 507
22 shale 529
6 lime 535
8 " shale 543
2 : lime 545
24 shale 569
6 lime 575
15 shale 550
5 : lime 595
12 5 shale 807
3 lime 610
13 shale 623

6 : fime 629



Donner #030

shale
4 coal
10 shale
2 broken sand
2.5 oil sand
1 lime
1 oil sand
12,6 broken sand
57 shale

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.7'
Drilled a & 5/8" hole to 720°
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633

634

844

676 brown & green, light bleeding
G78.5 brown, light bleeding seams
£649.5
850.5 brown, fight bleeding

663 brown & green 70% oil sand

720 30% shale, 60% bleeding sand

720 TD

Set 22.7' of 7" surface casing threaded and coupted cemented with 5 sacks of cement

Set 710.9' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp
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Core Times
Minutes Seconds
847 3G
648 33
649 1 42
850 27
651 30
652 34
653 32
654 30
655 32
656 28
657 30
658 34
659 43
660 44
661 47
662 45
663 44
664 43
665 47

666 1 27
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